TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee name to A & M WINE & SPIRITS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 004801 Frame 0758. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARONESS SMALL ESTATES, INC.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A & M WINE & SPIRITS, INC.	
Street Address:	3880 Pembroke Road	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502788	PORTOFINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cyril Malloy, III

Address Line 1: 2800 S,W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
Signature:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0328

OP \$40 00 3502788

900227239

Date:	06/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baroness Small Estates, Inc.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A & M Wine & Spirtis, Inc.
Street Address:	3880 Pembroke Road
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502788	PORTOFINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cyril Malloy, III

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7.249.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
Signature:	/John Cyrii Malloy, III/
Date:	06/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = SKMBT_C55012061411260\#page1.tif$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the ____ day of May, 2012, by and between Baroness Small Estates, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Colorado with a principal place of business at 2395 West 2nd Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80223, and A & M Wine & Spirits, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Florida with a principal place of business at 3880 Pembroke Road, Hollywood, Florida 33021;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. trademark registration No. 3,502,788 ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the right to license and sublicense the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Baroness Small Estates, Inc.

Assignor

1/

Name: Kettin J. Hicks

Title: (\(\xi \)

Date: 5/31/2012

A & M Wine & Spirits, Inc.

Assignee

Name: MARLO THU STENK

Title: PAES/AEMT

Date: <u>\$-21-2017</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 07/02/2012